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Allegany County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Allegany Co. Health Department 
P.O. Box 1745  
Cumberland, MD 21501  
301-759-5070 Fax: 301-724-1036 
achd.bhso@maryland.gov  
Director: Becki Clark 
 

Anne Arundel County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Anne Arundel Co. Mental Health Agency  
PO Box 6675, 1 Truman Parkway, 101,  
Annapolis, MD 21401  
http://aahealth.org/behavioralhealth/  
410-222-7858 Fax: 410-222-7881 
Mhmick00@aacounty.org 
aac-lbha-connect@aacounty.org   
Director:  Adrienne Mickler   
 
Anne Arundel County Health Department 
Behavioral Health 
3 Harry S. Truman Parkway HD24  
Annapolis, MD 21401 
http://aahealth.org/behavioralhealth/   

  410-222-7164 Fax: 410-222-7348 
  hdonei00@aacounty.org  

 aac-lbha-connect@aacounty.org  
  Director: Sandra O’Neill 

 
Baltimore City 

Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Behavioral Health System Baltimore  
100 South Charles Street, Tower 2, Floor 8 
Baltimore, MD 21201  
410-637-1900 Fax: 410-637-1911 
www.bhsbaltimore.org  
crista.taylor@bhsbaltimore.org  
Director: Crista Taylor 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
www.mabha.org 
 
 
Baltimore County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Baltimore County Department of Health, Bureau 
of Behavioral Health 
6401 York Road, Third Floor  
Baltimore, MD 21212  
410-887-3828 Fax: 410-887-3786 
lohnmacht@baltimorecountymd.gov  

       Director:  Lee Ohnmacht   
 
Calvert County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Calvert County Health Department 
P.O. Box 980 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678  
443-295-8584 Fax:  443-968-8979 
Andrea.mcdonald-fingland@maryland.gov  
Director:  Andrea McDonald-Fingland 
 

Caroline County 
   Core Service Agency  

Mid-Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-770-4801 Fax: 410-770-4809  
kdilley@midshorebehavioralhealth.org  
Director:  Katie Dilley  
  
Local Addictions Authority 

   Caroline County Behavioral Health Program  
   403 South 7th Street 
   Denton, Maryland 21629 
   410-479-8172 Fax: 410-479-4918 
   jessicam.tuel@maryland.gov  
   Director: Jessica Tuel 
 

Carroll County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Carroll County Local Behavioral Health 
Authority 
290 South Center Street  
Westminster, MD 21157  
410-876-4823 Fax: 410-876-4832 
Cathy.baker@maryland.gov 
Director:  Cathy Baker 
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Cecil County 

Core Service Agency 
Cecil County Core Service Agency 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton, MD 21921  
410-996-5112 Fax: 410-996-5134 
shelly.gulledge@maryland.gov  
Director: Shelly Sawyer 

 
Local Addictions Authority  
Cecil County Health Department 
401 Bow Street 
Elkton, MD 21921  

  410-996-5106 ext. 299 Fax: 410-996-5707 
  ken.collins@maryland.gov 

Director: Kenneth Collins 
 

Charles County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Charles County Local Behavioral Health Authority 
P.O. Box 1050, 4545 Crain Highway 
White Plains, MD 20695  
301-609-5757 Fax: 301-609-5749 
karynm.black@maryland.gov  
MDH.CharlesCountyCSA@Maryland.gov 
Director:  Karyn Black 
 

Dorchester County 
  Core Service Agency  
Mid-Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-770-4801 Fax: 410-770-4809  
kdilley@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 
Director:  Katie Dilley  
 

Local Addictions Authority  
Dorchester County Addictions Program 
524 Race Street, 1st floor  
Cambridge, MD 21613  

  410-228-7714 ext. 106 Fax: 410-228-8049 
donald.hall@maryland.gov 
Director: Donald Hall 
 

 
 

 
 
Frederick County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Frederick County Health Department, 
Behavioral Health Services 
350 Montevue Lane 
Frederick, MD 21702  

  301-600-1755 Fax: 301-600-3237 
  awalker@frederickcountymd.gov 
  sdrennan@frederickcountymd.gov  

Director: Andrea Walker 
Deputy Director: Sarah Drennan 

 
Garrett County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority  
Garrett County Behavioral Health Authority 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, MD 21550  
301-334-7440 Fax: 301-334-7441 

   fred.polce@maryland.gov   
   Director:  Fred Polce   

 
Harford County 

Core Service Agency 
Office on Mental Health of Harford County 2231 
Conowingo Road, Ste. A 
Bel Air, MD 21015 
410-803-8726  Fax:  410-803-8732  
jkraus@harfordmentalhealth.org  
Director:  Jessica Kraus 
 

Local Addictions Authority  
Harford County Health Department  
120 S. Hays St. 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-877-2338 Fax: 410-638-4954 
Shawn.martin@maryland.gov  

 Program Manager: Shawn Martin 
 

Howard County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Howard County Health Department 
8930 Stanford Road 
Columbia, MD 21046 
410-313-7316 Fax: 410-313-6212 
rrbonaccorsy@howardcountymd.gov  
Director: Roe Rodgers-Bonaccorsy 
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Kent County 

  Core Service Agency  
Mid-Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-770-4801 Fax: 410-770-4809  
kdilley@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 
Director:  Katie Dilley  
 

Local Addictions Authority  
Kent County Health Department 
300 Scheeler Road 
Chestertown, MD 21620 
410-778-5864 Fax: 410-778-7002 
brenna.fox@maryland.gov 
Director: Brenna Fox 

 
Montgomery County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Department of Health & Human Services 
401 Hungerford Drive, 1st floor 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-777-1400 Fax: 240-777-3307 
Regina.Morales@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Regina Morales, Director, LBHA 
Sara.Rose@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Sara Rose, Operations Manager, LBHA  
 

Prince George’s County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Prince George’s County Health Department Dyer 
Regional Health Center 
9314 Piscataway Road 
Clinton, MD 20735 

       301-856-9500 Fax: 301-856-9558 
       SSmith2@co.pg.md.us 
       Assistant Manager: Sherese Smith 

 
 
Queen Anne’s County 

  Core Service Agency  
Mid-Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-770-4801 Fax: 410-770-4809  
kdilley@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 
Director:  Katie Dilley  
 

 
 

 
Local Addictions Authority  
Queen Anne’s County Health Department 
205 North Liberty St 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-262-4412 Fax: 410-758-2133 
Jennie.Burris@maryland.gov 
Interim Director: Jennie Burris, Deputy Health 
Officer 

 
Somerset County 

Local Behavioral Health Authority 
8929 Sign Post Road, Ste 2 
Westover, MD 21871 
443-523-1700 Fax: 410-651-3189 
shannon.frey@maryland.gov 
Director: Shannon Frey 
 

St. Mary’s County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
St. Mary’s County Health Department  
21580 Peabody Street PO Box 316 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4330 Fax: 301-363-0312 
Smch.LBHA@maryland.gov 
tammym.loewe@maryland.gov 
Director: Tammy Loewe 
 

Talbot County 
  Core Service Agency  
Mid-Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
28578 Mary’s Court, Suite 1 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
410-770-4801 Fax: 410-770-4809  
kdilley@midshorebehavioralhealth.org 
Director:  Katie Dilley  
 

Local Addictions Authority 
Talbot County Health Department  
100 South Hanson Street 
Easton, MD 21601 
410-819-5600 Fax: 410-819-5691 
sarah.cloxton@maryland.gov 
Director: Sarah Cloxton 
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Washington County 

Core Service Agency 
Washington Co. Mental Health Authority 
339 East Antietam Street Suite 5 
Hagerstown, MD 21740  
301-739-2490 Fax: 301-739-2250 
carriet@wcmha.org 
Director: Carrie Tressler 
 

Local Addictions Authority  
Washington County Health Department 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
925 N. Burhans Blvd 
Hagerstown, MD 21742 
240-313-3310 Fax: 240-313-3239 
victoria.sterling@maryland.gov 
Director: Victoria Sterling 
 

Wicomico County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Wicomico Behavioral Health Authority 
108 East Main Street 
Salisbury, MD 21801 
410-543-6981 Fax: 410-219-2876 
Michelle.hardy@maryland.gov 
Director: Michelle Hardy 
 

Worcester County 
Local Behavioral Health Authority 
Worcester County Local Behavioral  
Health Authority 
6040 Public Landing PO Box 249 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
410-632-3366 Fax: 410-632-0065 
jessica.sexauer@maryland.gov 
Director: Jessica Sexauer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MABHA Officers: 
Co-Chairs:   Katie Dilley, Mid-Shore 
  Cathy Baker, Carroll Co. 
Ex-Officio: Tammy Loewe, St. Mary’s  

      County 
Secretary: Jessica Sexauer, Worcester County 
Treasurer: Jessica Kraus, Harford County 
 
Executive Director, Liza Guroff  
executivedirector@mabha.org 
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